WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 71 71 7.1
3 1 3.6 3.6 10.7
5 1 3.6 3.6 14.3
6 1 3.6 3.6 17.9
8 1 36 3.6 21.4
11 1 3.6 36 25.0
14 3 10.7 10.7 357
15 1 3.6 3.6 39.3
20 1 3.6 3.6 429
21 1 3.6 3.6 46.4
22 1 3.6 36 50.0
27 1 3.6 3.6 53.6
31 1 36 3.6 57.1
39 5 17.9 17.9 75.0
42 1 3.6 3.6 78.6
45 4 14.3 14.3 92.9
46 1 36 3.6 96.4
52 1 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 28 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1999
Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 22
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 4 1 4.5 4.5 4.5
5 2 9.1 9.1 13.6
7 2 9.1 9.1 227
10 1 4.5 4.5 27.3
12 1 4.5 4.5 31.8
16 1 45 4.5 36.4
17 1 4.5 4.5 40.9
21 2 9.1 9.1 50.0
27 1 45 4.5 54.5
32 2 9.1 9.1 63.6
33 3 13.6 13.6 77.3
44 1 4.5 4.5 81.8
47 1 4.5 4.5 86.4
48 3 13.6 13.6 100.0
Total 22 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 2000

RBA000029-0001



Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 30
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 3.3 3.3 3.3
17 2 6.7 6.7 10.0
29 5 16.7 16.7 26.7
30 2 6.7 6.7 33.3
31 1 3.3 3.3 36.7
32 1 3.3 3.3 40.0
34 3 10.0 10.0 50.0
35 1 3.3 3.3 53.3
37 2 6.7 6.7 60.0
38 2 6.7 6.7 66.7
40 1 3.3 3.3 70.0
41 1 3.3 3.3 73.3
43 1 3.3 3.3 76.7
46 4 13.3 13.3 90.0
47 1 3.3 3.3 93.3
49 2 6.7 6.7 100.0
Total 30 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 2001
Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 13
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 7.7 7.7 7.7
13 1 7.7 7.7 15.4
15 1 7.7 7.7 23.1
24 1 7.7 7.7 30.8
26 2 15.4 15.4 46.2
34 1 7.7 7.7 53.8
38 1 7.7 7.7 61.5
41 1 7.7 7.7 69.2
44 1 7.7 7.7 76.9
45 1 7.7 7.7 84.6
51 1 7.7 7.7 92.3
52 1 7.7 7.7 100.0
Total 13 100.0 100.0

RBA000029-0002



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 14.3 14.3 14.3
21 3 42.9 42.9 57.1
28 1 14.3 14.3 71.4
34 1 14.3 14.3 85.7
36 1 14.3 14.3 100.0
Total 7 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1997
Statistics
WEEK
N  Vald 17
Missing 1
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 1 56 5.9 5.9
5 1 56 5.9 11.8
11 2 111 11.8 235
12 1 5.6 59 29.4
13 2 111 11.8 412
16 1 56 59 471
30 2 1.1 11.8 58.8
31 3 16.7 17.6 76.5
32 1 5.6 5.9 82.4
35 1 56 59 88.2
47 2 11.1 11.8 100.0
Total 17 94.4 100.0
Missing System 1 5.6
Total 18 100.0

Frequencies 1998

Statistics
WEEK

N Valid
Missin 0

RBA000029-0003




WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 1 2.6 2.6 2.6
2 5 13.2 13.2 15.8
5 1 2.6 2.6 18.4
8 1 2.6 2.6 211
9 1 2.6 2.6 23.7
10 1 2.6 2.6 26.3
12 1 2.6 2.6 28.9
18 1 2.6 2.6 31.6
20 2 5.3 5.3 36.8
21 1 2.6 2.6 39.5
22 3 7.9 7.9 47.4
23 1 2.6 2.6 50.0
24 1 2.6 26 52.6
27 1 2.6 2.6 55.3
28 1 2.6 2.6 57.9
31 2 5.3 5.3 63.2
39 2 5.3 5.3 68.4
41 1 2.6 2.6 71.1
42 1 2.6 2.6 73.7
44 2 5.3 5.3 78.9
45 1 2.6 2.6 81.6
46 2 5.3 5.3 86.8
47 1 2.6 2.6 89.5
50 1 2.6 2.6 92.1
51 1 2.6 2.6 94.7
52 2 5.3 5.3 100.0

Total 38 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1991
Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 31
Missing 0

RBA000029-0004



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 3 9.7 9.7 9.7
3 3 9.7 9.7 19.4
5 2 6.5 6.5 25.8
7 1 3.2 3.2 29.0
13 1 3.2 3.2 32.3
14 1 3.2 3.2 35.5
16 1 3.2 3.2 38.7
18 1 3.2 3.2 41.9
21 3 9.7 9.7 516
26 2 6.5 6.5 58.1
27 2 6.5 6.5 64.5
33 1 3.2 3.2 67.7
34 2 6.5 6.5 742
38 1 3.2 3.2 77.4
40 1 3.2 32 80.6
41 1 3.2 3.2 83.9
42 1 3.2 3.2 87.1
45 1 3.2 3.2 90.3
50 2 6.5 6.5 96.8
51 1 3.2 32 100.0
Total 31 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1992

Statistics
WEEK
N  Vald 32
Missing 0

RBA000029-0005



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 1 3.1 3.1 3.1
5 1 3.1 31 6.3
11 1 3.1 31 9.4
14 1 31 3.1 12.5
18 1 3.1 3.1 16.6
20 2 6.3 6.3 21.9
22 2 6.3 6.3 28.1
25 1 3.1 31 31.3
26 1 3.1 3.1 34.4
27 1 3.1 3.1 37.5
32 1 3.1 3.1 40.6
35 1 3.1 3.1 43.8
36 2 6.3 6.3 50.0
41 1 3.1 3.1 53.1
43 2 6.3 6.3 59.4
44 1 3.1 3.1 62.5
45 2 6.3 6.3 68.8
46 2 6.3 6.3 75.0
47 2 6.3 6.3 81.3
49 2 6.3 6.3 87.5
50 1 3.1 3.1 90.6
51 1 3.1 3.1 93.8
52 2 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 32_ 100.0 100.0

- Frequencies 1993

Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 99
Missing 0

RBA000029-0006



RBA000029-0007

WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 2.0 2.0 2.0
2 3 3.0 3.0 5.1
3 2 2.0 20 7.1
4 4 4.0 4.0 11.1
7 3 3.0 3.0 14.1
8 3 3.0 3.0 17.2
9 3 3.0 3.0 20.2
10 5 5.1 5.1 25.3
11 3 3.0 3.0 28.3
12 4 4.0 4.0 32.3
13 2 2.0 2.0 343
14 1 1.0 1.0 35.4
16 1 1.0 1.0 36.4
18 1 1.0 1.0 374
19 4 4.0 4.0 41.4
20 3 3.0 3.0 44 4
21 3 3.0 3.0 47.5
24 3 3.0 3.0 50.5
25 1 1.0 1.0 51.5
26 1 1.0 1.0 52.5
27 3 3.0 3.0 55.6
28 3 3.0 3.0 58.6
29 4 4.0 4.0 62.6
30 1 1.0 1.0 63.6
32 3 3.0 3.0 66.7
35 1 1.0 1.0 67.7
36 2 2.0 2.0 69.7
37 2 2.0 20 717
38 1 1.0 1.0 72.7
39 2 2.0 2.0 74.7
41 1 1.0 1.0 75.8
42 1 1.0 1.0 76.8
43 3 3.0 3.0 79.8
44 1 1.0 1.0 80.8
45 1 1.0 1.0 81.8
46 1 1.0 1.0 82.8
47 1 1.0 1.0 83.8
48 4 4.0 4.0 87.9
49 5 5.1 5.1 92.9
50 1 1.0 1.0 93.9
51 2 2.0 2.0 96.0
52 3 3.0 3.0 99.0
53 1 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 99 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1994

Statistics
WEEK

N Vald 105
Missing 1




Frequencies 1987

Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 2
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 45 1 50.0 50.0 50.0
48 1 50.0 50.0 100.0
Total 2 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1988
Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 29
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 1 34 34 34
11 1 34 34 6.9
15 2 6.9 6.9 13.8
19 1 34 3.4 17.2
20 1 34 34 20.7
21 1 34 3.4 241
22 1 34 3.4 27.6
24 1 34 3.4 31.0
28 1 34 3.4 34.5
29 2 6.9 6.9 41.4
3 1 34 34 448
32 2 6.9 6.9 51.7
33 1 34 3.4 65.2
39 2 6.9 6.9 62.1
40 1 34 3.4 65.5
Y| 1 34 3.4 69.0
42 2 6.9 6.9 75.9
46 1 3.4 3.4 79.3
47 2 6.9 6.9 86.2
48 1 34 3.4 89.7
50 3 10.3 10.3 100.0
Total 29 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1989

RBA000029-0008



Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 31
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 3.2 3.2 3.2
3 1 3.2 3.2 6.5
4 1 3.2 3.2 9.7
5 1 3.2 3.2 12.9
6 2 6.5 6.5 19.4
7 1 3.2 3.2 226
11 2 6.5 6.5 29.0
12 1 3.2 3.2 32.3
13 1 3.2 3.2 35.5
16 1 3.2 32 38.7
20 1 32 32 41.9
21 1 3.2 3.2 45.2
26 1 3.2 32 48.4
27 1 3.2 3.2 516
29 1 32 3.2 54.8
30 1 32 3.2 58.1
31 1 3.2 3.2 61.3
40 2 6.5 6.5 67.7
42 1 3.2 3.2 71.0
43 2 6.5 6.5 77.4
44 2 6.5 6.5 83.9
45 1 3.2 3.2 87.1
49 1 3.2 3.2 90.3
50 2 6.5 6.5 96.8
51 1 32 3.2 100.0
Total 31 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1990
Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 38
Missing 0

RBA000029-0009



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 2.5 25 2.5
2 1 1.2 1.2 3.7
4 1 1.2 1.2 49
5 3 3.7 3.7 8.6
6 2 2.5 2.5 11.1
7 1 1.2 1.2 12.3
8 1 1.2 1.2 13.6
9 4 4.9 4.9 18.5
10 1 1.2 1.2 19.8
11 1 1.2 1.2 21.0
12 2 2.5 25 23.5
13 1 1.2 1.2 247
16 6 7.4 7.4 32.1
17 1 1.2 1.2 33.3
18 1 12 1.2 34.6
20 2 2.5 2.5 37.0
21 5 6.2 6.2 432
22 2 2.5 25 457
23 1 12 1.2 46.9
25 3 37 3.7 50.6
26 2 25 2.5 53.1
27 2 25 2.5 556
28 1 1.2 1.2 56.8
29 2 2.5 2.5 59.3
34 3 37 3.7 63.0
35 2 2.5 2.5 65.4
36 2 2.5 2.5 67.9
37 3 3.7 3.7 71.6
38 1 1.2 1.2 72.8
39 2 2.5 2.5 75.3
42 2 2.5 2.5 77.8
43 2 2.5 25 80.2
44 2 2.5 2.5 82.7
45 1 1.2 1.2 84.0
46 4 49 4.9 88.9
47 2 2.5 2.5 914
48 1 1.2 1.2 92.6
49 2 2.5 2.5 95.1
50 2 2.5 25 97.5
51 1 1.2 1.2 98.8
52 1 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 81 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1996

Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 84
Missing 0

RBA000029-0010



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 2 1 .9 1.0 1.0
4 6 5.7 5.7 6.7
5 3 2.8 29 9.5
6 4 3.8 3.8 13.3
7 1 .9 1.0 14.3
8 2 1.9 1.9 16.2
10 5 4.7 4.8 21.0
11 1 9 1.0 21.9
12 3 2.8 29 24.8
14 4 3.8 3.8 28.6
15 3 2.8 2.9 31.4
16 3 2.8 29 343
17 4 3.8 3.8 38.1
18 1 9 1.0 39.0
20 2 1.9 1.9 41.0
23 2 1.9 1.9 429
24 3 2.8 29 457
25 2 1.9 1.9 47.6
26 2 1.9 1.9 49.5
27 2 1.9 1.9 51.4
28 3 2.8 29 54.3
29 1 .9 1.0 55.2
30 3 238 29 58.1
31 3 2.8 2.9 61.0
32 1 9 1.0 61.9
33 2 1.9 1.9 63.8
36 1 9 1.0 64.8
38 2 1.9 1.9 66.7
39 2 1.9 1.9 68.6
40 3 2.8 29 71.4
41 5 47 4.8 76.2
42 4 3.8 3.8 80.0
43 1 .9 1.0 81.0
46 2 1.9 1.9 82.9
47 2 1.9 1.9 84.8
49 4 3.8 3.8 88.6
50 6 5.7 5.7 94.3
51 2 1.9 1.9 96.2
52 2 1.9 1.9 98.1
53 2 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 105 99.1 100.0

Missing System 1 .9

Total 106 100.0

Frequencies 1995

WEEK

Statistics

N

Valid
Missing

RBA000029-0011



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 3 3.5 3.5 3.5
2 2 2.3 23 5.8
3 1 1.2 1.2 7.0
4 3 3.5 3.5 10.5
5 2 2.3 23 12.8
6 3 3.5 3.5 16.3
7 1 1.2 1.2 17.4
8 3 3.5 3.5 20.9
9 3 35 3.5 24.4
10 1 1.2 1.2 25.6
11 2 2.3 2.3 27.9
14 2 23 23 30.2
15 1 1.2 1.2 31.4
16 6 7.0 7.0 38.4
18 4 47 4.7 43.0
19 3 3.5 3.5 46.5
21 2 2.3 2.3 48.8
22 1 1.2 1.2 50.0
23 2 2.3 2.3 52.3
24 3 3.5 3.5 55.8
25 1 1.2 1.2 57.0
26 2 2.3 2.3 59.3
27 1 1.2 1.2 60.5
28 1 1.2 1.2 61.6
29 1 1.2 1.2 62.8
30 1 1.2 1.2 64.0
32 1 1.2 1.2 65.1
33 1 1.2 1.2 66.3
34 2 2.3 2.3 68.6
37 2 2.3 2.3 709
38 2 2.3 2.3 73.3
40 5 5.8 58 79.1
41 1 1.2 1.2 80.2
42 1 1.2 1.2 81.4
43 1 1.2 1.2 82.6
44 3 3.5 35 86.0
45 3 3.5 3.5 89.5
49 2 2.3 2.3 91.9
50 3 3.5 35 95.3
51 4 4.7 47 100.0
Total 86 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1998
Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 107
Missing 0

RBA000029-0012



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 3 3.6 3.6 3.6
2 2 24 24 6.0
3 3 3.6 3.6 9.5
4 3 3.6 3.6 13.1
5 2 24 24 15.5
7 2 24 24 17.9
8 1 1.2 1.2 19.0
9 2 2.4 24 214
10 2 2.4 2.4 23.8
12 2 2.4 24 26.2
13 2 24 24 28.6
16 1 12 1.2 29.8
17 2 2.4 24 32.1
18 2 24 24 34.5
19 1 1.2 12 35.7
20 2 24 24 38.1
21 2 24 24 40.5
23 2 24 24 42.9
24 3 3.6 3.6 46.4
27 2 24 24 48.8
28 4 4.8 4.8 53.6
29 2 24 24 56.0
33 1 1.2 1.2 571
34 3 3.6 3.6 60.7
35 2 24 24 63.1
36 1 1.2 1.2 64.3
37 1 1.2 1.2 65.5
38 5 6.0 6.0 714
39 1 1.2 1.2 726
40 3 3.6 3.6 76.2
41 2 24 24 78.6
42 2 24 24 81.0
43 3 3.6 3.6 84.5
45 2 24 24 86.9
46 2 24 24 89.3
47 2 24 24 91.7
48 2 24 24 94.0
49 3 36 3.6 97.6
50 1 1.2 1.2 98.8
51 1 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 84 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1997
Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 86
Missing 0

RBA000029-0013



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 4 4.3 43 43
2 2 2.2 2.2 6.5
3 1 1.1 1.1 7.6
4 1 1.1 1.1 8.7
5 1 1.1 1.1 9.8
6 1 1.1 1.1 10.9
7 1 1.1 1.1 12.0
8 2 22 2.2 14.1
9 1 1.1 1.1 15.2
11 3 3.3 3.3 18.5
12 6 6.5 6.5 25.0
13 2 2.2 2.2 27.2
14 2 2.2 22 29.3
15 1 1.1 1.1 30.4
17 1 1.1 1.1 31.5
18 1 1.1 1.1 32.6
19 1 1.1 1.1 337
21 2 2.2 22 35.9
22 2 2.2 2.2 38.0
23 2 2.2 22 40.2
24 5 5.4 5.4 45.7
25 3 3.3 33 48.9
26 1 1.1 1.1 50.0
27 2 2.2 22 52.2
28 1 1.1 1.1 53.3
29 3 3.3 33 56.5
30 3 33 3.3 59.8
31 2 2.2 22 62.0
32 1 1.1 1.1 63.0
34 2 2.2 22 65.2
35 2 2.2 22 67.4
36 4 4.3 4.3 7.7
37 2 22 2.2 73.9
38 1 1.1 1.1 75.0
39 1 1.1 1.1 76.1
40 3 33 33 79.3
41 2 2.2 22 81.5
42 2 2.2 22 83.7
45 3 3.3 33 87.0
46 1 1.1 1.1 88.0
47 4 4.3 43 92.4.
50 2 2.2 22 94.6
51 1 1.1 1.1 95.7
52 3 3.3 33 98.9
53 1 1.1 1.1 100.0
Total 92 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 2000
Statistics
WEEK
N Vaid 34
Missing 0

RBA000029-0014



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 1.9 1.9 1.9
2 4 3.7 3.7 56
3 1 .9 .9 6.5
4 3 2.8 2.8 9.3
5 1 9 9 10.3
6 1 .9 .9 11.2
8 4 3.7 3.7 15.0
9 1 .9 .9 15.9
10 4 37 3.7 19.6
12 1 .9 .9 20.6
13 1 .9 .9 21.5
15 1 9 .9 22.4
17 1 .9 .9 234
18 5 47 4.7 28.0
19 3 2.8 2.8 30.8
20 2 1.9 1.9 32.7
21 2 1.9 1.9 34.6
22 1 9 9 35.5
24 1 .9 .9 36.4
25 2 1.9 1.9 38.3
26 3 28 2.8 411
27 2 1.9 1.9 43.0
28 2 1.9 1.9 449
29 4 3.7 3.7 48.6
30 2 1.9 1.9 50.5
31 2 1.9 1.9 52.3
32 1 9 9 53.3
33 2 1.9 1.9 55.1
34 6 5.6 56 60.7
35 3 2.8 28 63.6
36 2 1.9 1.9 65.4
37 4 37 3.7 69.2
38 2 1.9 1.9 71.0
39 1 9 9 72.0
41 2 1.9 1.9 73.8
42 3 238 2.8 76.6
43 5 47 47 81.3
44 4 3.7 3.7 85.0
47 4 37 3.7 88.8
48 4 3.7 3.7 92.5
49 4 3.7 3.7 96.3
50 1 .9 .9 97.2
51 3 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1999

Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 92
Missing 0

RBA000029-0015



Case Summaries?

firstname | SURNAME [ date of death
1 Dorothy Stanford 27-NOV-93
2 Norman Willis 16-FEB-99
3 Margaret Burt 22-MAR-99
4 Frank Horn 13-NOV-99
5 Vera Miller 08-APR-99
6 Catherina | Askew 10-MAY-98
7 Phyllis Horne - 06-MAY-98
8 Ruby Lake 21-AUG-98
9 Mabel Leek 18-DEC-98
10 Euphemia | Skeens 29-OCT-95
11 Rhoda Marshall 07-JAN-96
12 Leslie Pittock 24-JAN-96
13 Helena Service 05-JUN-97
14 Pamela Brown 08-OCT-97
15 Harry Dumbleton 12-JUN-93
16 Wilfred Harrington 21-JUL-93
Total N 16 16 16

a. Limited to first 100 cases.

RBA000029-0016



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 1 26 2.6 26
2 5 13.2 13.2 16.8
5 1 26 26 18.4
8 1 2.6 26 21.1
9 1 2.6 26 23.7
10 1 26 26 26.3
12 1 26 2.6 28.9
18 1 2.6 2.6 316
20 2 5.3 5.3 36.8
21 1 26 2.6 39.5
22 3 7.9 7.9 47.4
23 1 2.6 26 50.0
24 1 2.6 2.6 52.6
27 1 2.6 26 55.3
28 1 2.6 26 57.9
31 2 5.3 53 63.2
39 2 5.3 5.3 68.4
41 1 2.6 2.6 71.1
42 1 2.6 26 73.7
44 2 5.3 5.3 78.9
45 1 2.6 2.6 81.6
46 2 53 5.3 86.8
47 1 26 2.6 89.5
50 1 2.6 2.6 92.1
51 1 2.6 2.6 94.7
52 2 5.3 5.3 100.0

Total 38 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1991
Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 31
Missing 0

RBA000029-0017



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 3 9.7 9.7 9.7
3 3 9.7 9.7 19.4
5 2 6.5 6.5 25.8
7 1 3.2 3.2 29.0
13 1 32 32 32.3
14 1 3.2 3.2 35.5
16 1 3.2 3.2 38.7
18 1 3.2 3.2 41.9
21 3 9.7 9.7 51.6
26 2 6.5 6.5 58.1
27 2 6.5 6.5 64.5
33 1 3.2 3.2 67.7
34 2 6.5 6.5 74.2
38 1 3.2 3.2 77.4
40 1 3.2 3.2 80.6
41 1 32 3.2 83.9
42 1 3.2 3.2 87.1
45 1 32 3.2 90.3
50 2 6.5 6.5 96.8
51 1 3.2 3.2 100.0
Total 31 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1992

Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 32
Missing 0

RBA000029-0018



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 3 1 3.1 3.1 3.1
5 1 3.1 3.1 6.3
11 1 3.1 3.1 94
14 1 3.1 3.1 12.5
18 1 3.1 3.1 16.6
20 2 6.3 6.3 21.9
22 2 6.3 6.3 28.1
25 1 3.1 3.1 31.3
26 1 3.1 3.1 34.4
27 1 3.1 3.1 37.5
32 1 3.1 3.1 40.6
35 1 3.1 3.1 43.8
36 2 6.3 6.3 50.0
41 1 3.1 3.1 53.1
43 2 6.3 6.3 59.4
44 1 3.1 3.1 62.5
45 2 6.3 6.3 68.8
46 2 6.3 6.3 75.0
47 2 6.3 6.3 81.3
49 2 6.3 6.3 87.5
50 1 3.1 3.1 90.6
51 1 3.1 3.1 93.8
52 2 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 32 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1993

Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 99
Missing 0

RBA000029-0019



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 2.0 20 2.0
2 3 3.0 3.0 5.1
3 2 2.0 2.0 7.1
4 4 4.0 4.0 11.1
7 3 3.0 3.0 14.1
8 3 3.0 3.0 17.2
9 3 3.0 3.0 20.2
10 5 5.1 5.1 25.3
11 3 3.0 3.0 28.3
12 4 4.0 4.0 32.3
13 2 2.0 2.0 34.3
14 1 1.0 1.0 35.4
16 1 1.0 1.0 36.4
18 1 1.0 1.0 37.4
19 4 4.0 4.0 414
20 3 3.0 3.0 44 .4
21 3 3.0 3.0 47.5
24 3 3.0 3.0 50.5
25 1 1.0 1.0 51.5
26 1 1.0 1.0 52.5
27 3 3.0 3.0 55.6
28 3 3.0 3.0 58.6
29 4 4.0 4.0 62.6
30 1 1.0 1.0 63.6
32 3 3.0 3.0 66.7
35 1 1.0 1.0 67.7
36 2 2.0 2.0 69.7
37 2 2.0 2.0 717
38 1 1.0 1.0 72.7
39 2 2.0 2.0 74.7
41 1 1.0 1.0 75.8
42 1 1.0 1.0 76.8
43 3 3.0 3.0 79.8
44 1 1.0 1.0 80.8
45 1 1.0 1.0 81.8
46 1 1.0 1.0 82.8
47 1 1.0 1.0 83.8
48 4 4.0 4.0 87.9
49 5 5.1 5.1 92.9
50 1 1.0 1.0 93.9
51 2 2.0 2.0 96.0
52 3 3.0 3.0 99.0
53 1 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 99 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1994
Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 105

Missing

RBA000029-0020



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 2 1 .9 1.0 1.0
4 6 5.7 5.7 6.7
5 3 2.8 2.9 9.5
6 4 3.8 3.8 13.3
7 1 .9 1.0 14.3
8 2 1.9 1.9 16.2
10 5 4.7 4.8 21.0
11 1 .9 1.0 21.9
12 3 2.8 2.9 24.8
14 4 3.8 3.8 28.6
15 3 2.8 29 314
16 3 2.8 29 34.3
17 4 3.8 3.8 38.1
18 1 .9 1.0 39.0
20 2 1.9 1.9 41.0
23 2 1.9 1.9 42.9
24 3 2.8 29 45.7
25 2 1.9 1.9 476
26 2 1.9 1.9 49.5
27 2 1.9 1.9 51.4
28 3 2.8 29 54.3
29 1 .9 1.0 55.2
30 3 2.8 29 58.1
31 3 2.8 29 61.0
32 1 .9 1.0 61.9
33 2 1.9 1.9 63.8
36 1 .9 1.0 64.8
38 2 1.9 1.9 66.7
39 2 1.9 1.9 68.6
40 3 2.8 29 71.4
41 5 47 48 76.2
42 4 3.8 3.8 80.0
43 1 .9 1.0 81.0
46 2 1.9 1.9 82.9
47 2 1.9 1.9 84.8
49 4 3.8 3.8 88.6
50 6 5.7 5.7 94.3
51 2 1.9 1.9 96.2
52 2 1.9 1.9 98.1
53 2 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 105 99.1 100.0

Missing  System 1 .9

Total 106 100.0

Frequencies 1995

Statistics
WEEK
N Valiid 81
Missing 0

RBA000029-0021



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 6 3 13.0 13.0 13.0
11 1 4.3 4.3 17.4
14 2 8.7 8.7 26.1
16 3 13.0 13.0 39.1
20 1 4.3 4.3 43.5
24 1 4.3 4.3 47.8
26 1 4.3 4.3 522
30 3 13.0 13.0 65.2
34 1 4.3 4.3 69.6
36 1 4.3 4.3 739
40 1 4.3 4.3 78.3
46 1 4.3 4.3 82.6
47 1 4.3 4.3 87.0
49 1 4.3 4.3 91.3
50 1 4.3 4.3 95.7
52 1 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 23 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1995
Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 17
Missing 0
WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 14 2 11.8 11.8 11.8
29 3 17.6 17.6 29.4
30 2 11.8 11.8 41.2
31 6 35.3 35.3 76.5
32 2 11.8 11.8 88.2
33 1 5.9 5.9 94.1
52 1 5.9 5.9 100.0
Total 17 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1994

Statistics
WEEK

N Valid

~

Missing 0

RBA000029-0022



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 2.5 2.5 2.5
2 1 1.2 1.2 3.7
4 1 1.2 1.2 49
5 3 3.7 3.7 8.6
6 2 2.5 2.5 11.1
7 1 12 1.2 12.3
8 1 12 1.2 13.6
9 4 49 4.9 18.5
10 1 1.2 1.2 19.8
11 1 1.2 1.2 21.0
12 2 2.5 2.5 235
13 1 1.2 1.2 247
16 6 7.4 7.4 32.1
17 1 1.2 1.2 33.3
18 1 1.2 1.2 34.6
20 2 2.5 2.5 37.0
21 5 6.2 6.2 43.2
22 2 2.5 2.5 457
23 1 1.2 1.2 46.9
25 3 37 37 50.6
26 2 2.5 2.5 53.1
27 2 2.5 2.5 55.6
28 1 1.2 1.2 56.8
29 2 2.5 2.5 59.3
34 3 37 37 63.0
35 2 2.5 2.5 65.4
36 2 2.5 2.5 67.9
37 3 3.7 37 71.6
38 1 1.2 1.2 72.8
39 2 2.5 25 75.3
42 2 2.5 2.5 77.8
43 2 2.5 2.5 80.2
44 2 2.5 2.5 82.7
45 1 1.2 1.2 84.0
46 4 4.9 4.9 88.9
47 2 2.5 25 91.4
48 1 1.2 1.2 92.6
49 2 2.5 2.5 95.1
50 2 2.5 2.5 97.5
51 1 1.2 1.2 98.8
52 1 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 81 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1996

Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 84
Missing 0

RBA000029-0023



RBA000029-0024

WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 3 3.6 3.6 3.6
2 2 2.4 2.4 6.0
3 3 3.6 3.6 9.5
4 3 3.6 3.6 13.1
5 2 24 2.4 15.5
7 2 2.4 24 17.9
8 1 12 1.2 19.0
9 2 2.4 2.4 21.4
10 2 2.4 2.4 23.8
12 2 2.4 24 26.2
13 2 2.4 2.4 28.6
16 1 1.2 1.2 29.8
17 2 2.4 2.4 321
18 2 2.4 2.4 345
19 1 1.2 1.2 357
20 2 2.4 2.4 38.1
21 2 2.4 24 40.5
23 2 24 24 42.9
24 3 3.6 3.6 46.4
27 2 2.4 2.4 48.8
28 4 4.8 4.8 53.6
29 2 24 24 56.0
33 1 1.2 1.2 57.1
34 3 3.6 3.6 60.7
35 2 24 2.4 63.1
36 1 1.2 1.2 64.3
37 1 1.2 1.2 65.5
38 5 6.0 6.0 71.4
39 1 1.2 1.2 72.6
40 3 3.6 3.6 76.2
41 2 2.4 24 78.6
42 2 24 24 81.0
43 3 3.6 3.6 84.5
45 2 24 24 86.9
46 2 24 2.4 89.3
47 2 2.4 24 91.7
48 2 2.4 24 94.0
49 3 3.6 3.6 97.6
50 1 1.2 1.2 98.8
51 1 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 84 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1997
Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 86

Missing 0




RBA000029-0025

WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 3 3.5 3.5 3.5
2 2 2.3 23 5.8
3 1] 1.2 1.2 7.0
4 3 35 3.5 10.5
5 2 2.3 2.3 128
6 3 3.5 3.5 16.3
7 1 1.2 1.2 17.4
8 3 35 3.5 20.9
9 3 3.5 3.5 24 4
10 1 1.2 1.2 25.6
11 2 2.3 23 27.9
14 2 2.3 23 30.2
15 1 1.2 1.2 31.4
16 6 7.0 7.0 38.4
18 4 47 47 43.0
19 3 35 3.5 46.5
21 2 23 2.3 48.8
22 1 1.2 1.2 50.0
23 2 23 2.3 52.3
24 3 3.5 3.5 55.8
25 1 1.2 1.2 57.0
26 2 2.3 2.3 59.3
27 1 1.2 1.2 60.5
28 1 1.2 1.2 61.6
29 1 1.2 1.2 62.8
30 1 1.2 1.2 64.0
32 1 1.2 1.2 65.1
33 1 1.2 1.2 66.3
34 2 23 2.3 68.6
37 2 23 2.3 70.9
38 2 2.3 2.3 73.3
40 5 5.8 58 79.1
41 1 1.2 1.2 80.2
42 1 1.2 1.2 81.4
43 1 1.2 1.2 82.6
44 3 3.5 3.5 86.0
45 3 3.5 3.5 89.5
49 2 2.3 23 91.9
50 3 3.5 3.5 95.3
51 4 47 4.7 100.0
Total 86 100.0 100.0
Frequencies 1998
Statistics
WEEK
N Valid 107

Missing 0




WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2 1.9 1.9 1.9
2 4 3.7 3.7 5.6
3 1 .9 9 6.5
4 3 2.8 2.8 9.3
5 1 .9 9 10.3
6 1 .9 9 11.2
8 4 3.7 3.7 15.0
9 1 .9 .9 15.9
10 4 3.7 3.7 19.6
12 1 .9 .9 20.6
13 1 .9 .9 21.5
15 1 .9 .9 224
17 1 .9 .9 23.4
18 5 4.7 47 28.0
19 3 2.8 2.8 30.8
20 2 1.9 1.9 327
21 2 1.9 1.9 346
22 1 .9 .9 35.5
24 1 .9 .9 36.4
25 2 1.9 1.9 38.3
26 3 2.8 2.8 411
27 2 1.9 1.9 43.0
28 2 1.9 1.9 44.9
29 4 3.7 3.7 48.6
30 2 1.9 1.9 50.5
31 2 1.9 1.9 52.3
32 1 .9 .9 53.3
33 2 1.9 1.9 55.1
34 6 5.6 5.6 60.7
35 3 2.8 28 63.6
36 2 1.9 1.9 65.4
37 4 3.7 3.7 69.2
38 2 1.9 1.9 71.0
39 1 .9 .9 72.0
41 2 1.9 1.9 73.8
42 3 2.8 2.8 76.6
43 5 47 4.7 81.3
44 4 3.7 3.7 85.0
47 4 37 3.7 88.8
48 4 3.7 3.7 92.5
49 4 3.7 3.7 96.3
50 1 .9 .9 97.2
51 3 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 107 100.0 100.0

Frequencies 1999

Statistics
WEEK
N  Valid 92
Missing 0

RBA000029-0026



WEEK
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 4 4.3 43 4.3
2 2 2.2 2.2 6.5
3 1 1.1 1.1 7.6
4 1 1.1 1.1 8.7
5 1 1.1 1.1 9.8
6 1 1.1 1.1 10.9
7 1 1.1 1.1 12.0
8 2 2.2 2.2 14.1
9 1 1.1 1.1 15.2
11 3 3.3 3.3 18.5
12 6 6.5 6.5 25.0
13 2 2.2 2.2 27.2
14 2 2.2 2.2 29.3
15 1 1.1 1.1 304
17 1 1.1 1.1 315
18 1 1.1 1.1 326
